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 2026 Utility Allowance Schedule 
 

 
The following utility allowances will be used by the Orange County Housing Authority for 
administration of the Housing Choice Voucher Program effective October 1, 2025. 

 

 
Note: Effective October 1, 2023, OCHA will allow Affordable Housing developments with 
OCHA project-based vouchers to request a waiver to establish a site-specific Utility 
Allowance schedule calculated using the California Utility Allowance Calculator.  
 
For more information on the waiver process, please contact our project-based voucher team 
at (714) 480-2765. 

Bedroom 0 1 2 3 4 5 
Gas 

Cooking 4  4  7 9 12 13 
Heating 16  18  21 22 25 27 
Water 

Heating 
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Natural Gas 

Base 
Charge 

 
 

4 
Electric 

Basic 30  35 57 76 100 124 
Cooking   11 13 19 25 31 37 
Heating 19  22 25 28 30 35 
Water 

Heating 
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38 
 

46 
 

55 
 

63 
Other 

Air 
Conditioning 

 
13 

 
16 

 
22 

 
28 

 
34 

 
41 

Water 45 49 71 104 138 171 
Sewer 8 8 8 8 8 8 
Trash 43 

Refrigerator 12 
Stove 11 

 


