

CCCommunity Resources

2026 Utility Allowance Schedule

The following utility allowances will be used by the Orange County Housing Authority for administration of the Housing Choice Voucher Program effective October 1, 2025.

Bedroom	0	1	2	3	4	5
Gas						
Cooking	4	4	7	9	12	13
Heating	16	18	21	22	25	27
Water Heating	9	10	14	20	26	31
Natural Gas Base Charge	4					
Electric						
Basic	30	35	57	76	100	124
Cooking	11	13	19	25	31	37
Heating	19	22	25	28	30	35
Water Heating	25	30	38	46	55	63
Other						
Air Conditioning	13	16	22	28	34	41
Water	45	49	71	104	138	171
Sewer	8	8	8	8	8	8
Trash	43					
Refrigerator	12					
Stove	11					

Note: Effective October 1, 2023, OCHA will allow Affordable Housing developments with OCHA project-based vouchers to request a waiver to establish a site-specific Utility Allowance schedule calculated using the California Utility Allowance Calculator.

For more information on the waiver process, please contact our project-based voucher team at (714) 480-2765.

